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ID1 Case 1ID
1,015 cases
Data type: character
Record/columns: 1/1-5

R1 Data Record

% N VALUE LABEL
100.0 1,015 1

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/6
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0.0 0 26095
0.6 6 26097
12.8 130 26099
0.1 1 26101
1.0 10 26103
0.1 1 26105
0.2 2 26107
0.1 1 26109
1.2 13 26111
1.9 19 26115
0.6 7 26117
2.4 24 26121
1.0 10 26123
10.3 105 26125
0.0 0 26127
0.2 2 26129
0.0 0 26131
0.6 6 26133
0.1 1 26135
0.1 1 26137
3.5 35 26139
0.3 3 26141
0.0 0 26143
2.6 26 26145
1.8 18 26147
0.2 2 26149
0.5 6 26151
0.2 2 26153
0.3 3 26155
0.5 5 26157
0.2 2 26159
4.9 50 26161l
11.7 119 26163
0.2 2 26165

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 1/7-11
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regn Region
% N VALUE LABEL
3.3 34 1 UPPER PENNINSULA
5.1 51 2 NORTHERN MICHIGAN
15.3 155 3 WEST CENTRAL
8.8 89 4 EAST CENTRAL
14.0 142 5 SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN
47 .4 481 6 SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN
6.1 62 7 DETROIT
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: character
Record/column: 1/12
randoml Random 1
% N VALUE LABEL
16.4 167 1
20.2 205 2
19.7 200 3
24 .2 246 4
19.5 198 5
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: character
Record/column: 1/13
random?2 Random 2

oe

N VALUE LABEL

26.6 270 1
28.8 293 2
23.9 242 3
20.7 210 4

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/14
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random3 Random 3
% N VALUE LABEL
23.2 235 1
20.4 207 2
32.2 326 3
24.3 247 4

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/15

Page 5

random4 Random 4
% N VALUE LABEL
32.4 329 1
23.9 242 2
22.2 225 3
21.5 218 4

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/16

random5 Random 5
% N VALUE LABEL
54.3 551 1
45.7 464 2

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/17

September 18,

2012



Michigan

State of the State 62

Page ©

random6 Random 6
% N VALUE LABEL
49.8 506 1
50.2 509 2
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: character
Record/column: 1/18
city2 City
1,015 cases
Data type: character
Record/columns: 1/19-38
listed Sample
% N VALUE LABEL
48.9 496 1
21.3 216 2
29.8 303 3
100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 1/39
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CcCc1 Past Financial

I'd like to start by asking you a few questions about how things
are going for Michigan residents in general.

Would you say that you (and your family living there) are better
off or worse off financially then you were a year ago?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

34.2 347 1 BETTER OFF
27.3 276 2 ABOUT THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
38.5 389 3 WORSE OFF

2 8 DO NOT KNOW

0 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/40

CCz2 Future Financial

Now looking ahead, do you think that a year from now, you (and your family
living there) will be better off financially or worse off financially?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

48.7 475 1 BETTER OFF
21.5 210 2 ABOUT THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
29.8 290 3 WORSE OFF

40 8 DO NOT KNOW

0 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/41
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CC3 Current Financial
How would you rate your household's overall financial situation these days?

Would you say it is excellent, good, just fair, not so good, or poor?

% N VALUE LABEL
5.5 56 1 EXCELLENT
48.9 495 2 GOOD
30.0 304 3 JUST FAIR
10.2 103 4 NOT SO GOOD
5.4 55 5 POOR
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/42

cc4 Inflation Rate

During the next twelve months, do you think the rate of inflation in
this country will go up, will go down, or will stay about the same as
it was in the past 12 months?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

52.8 521 1 GO UP

4.8 47 2 GO DOWN

42.4 418 3 STAY ABOUT THE SAME
30 8 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/43
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CC5 Unemployment Situation
Twelve months from now, do you expect the unemployment situation in this
country to be better than, worse than, or about the same as it was in
the last 12 months?
% N VALUE LABEL
29.5 294 1 BETTER THAN
18.7 187 2 WORSE THAN
51.8 516 3 ABOUT THE SAME
18 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/44
CCo Business Conditions

Now turning to business conditions in your community, do you think
that during the next twelve months your community will have good

times financially,

% N VALUE

42 .4 419 1
46.8 462 2
10.9 108 3
25 8

1 9

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/45

LABEL
GOOD
BAD T

TIMES
IMES

or bad times financially?

NEITHER GOOD NOR BAD; MEDIOCRE STAY THE SAME (R PROVIDED)
DO NOT KNOW

REFUS

ED
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PO1 Obama Rating
The next couple of questions are about our elected officials.
Overall, how would you rate the way Barack Obama is performing his
job as President?
Would you say excellent, good, fair, or poor?
% N VALUE LABEL
9.2 91 1 EXCELLENT
31.9 317 2 GOOD
31.5 314 3 FAIR
27 .4 273 4 POOR
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
15 9 REFUSED
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/46
P02 Snyder Rating

How would you rate the way Rick Snyder is performing his job as

Michigan's governor?

Would you say excellent, good, fair, or poor?

% N VALUE
9.4 92 1
27.4 269 2
33.6 329 3
29.6 291 4
28 8

6 9

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/47

LABEL
EXCELLENT
GOOD

FAIR

POOR

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED
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broughtonla Educational Differences A

Now I would like to
issues in Michigan.

ask you some questions about education policy

Some groups of children in Michigan have higher test scores and
higher rates of high-school graduation than others.

For example, children in suburban schools do better, on average,
than children in urban schools.

Do you think these differences are very large, fairly large, fairly
small, or very small?

% N VALUE
25.2 134 1
56.2 299 2
13.9 74 3

4.8 25 4
14 8
5 9

464

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/48

LABEL

VERY LARGE

FAIRLY LARGE
FAIRLY SMALL

VERY SMALL

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable
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broughtonlb Educational Differences B

Now I would like to ask you some questions about education policy
issues in Michigan.

Some groups of children in Michigan have higher test scores and
higher rates of high-school graduation than others.

For example, children in suburban schools do better, on average,
than children in rural schools.

Do you think these differences are very large, fairly large, fairly
small, or very small?

% N VALUE LABEL
20.0 86 1 VERY LARGE
54.4 234 2 FAIRLY LARGE
18.9 81 3 FAIRLY SMALL
6.7 29 4 VERY SMALL
30 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
551 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/49
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broughton?2 Educational Differences Problem

Thinking about the future economic well-being of Michigan, how large
of a problem are these differences in educational outcomes?

Would you say they are a very large problem, a somewhat large problem,
not a very large problem, or not a problem at all?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

42.8 428 1 VERY LARGE PROBLEM
41.3 412 2 SOMEWHAT LARGE PROBLEM
13.8 138 3 NOT A VERY LARGE PROBLEM
2.1 21 4 NOT A PROBLEM AT ALL

8 8 DO NOT KNOW

9 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/50

broughton3 Education - Future Earnings

Thinking about the potential of children in Michigan to earn money
from a job in the future, how important do you think it is to have
a high quality education?

Would you say it is very important, somewhat important, not very
important, or not important at all?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

80.0 812 1 VERY IMPORTANT

18.4 187 2 SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

0.9 9 3 NOT VERY IMPORTANT

0.7 7 4 NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/51
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broughton4a Educational Resources A

Some people have suggested increasing the amount of resources available
to urban schools, to bring them up to the level of resources in suburban
schools.

How effective do you think this would be in improving eductional outcomes
in urban schools?

Do you think it would be very effective, somewhat effective, somewhat
ineffective, or very ineffective?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

27.2 133 1 VERY EFECTIVE
39.6 193 2 SOMEWHAT EFFECTIVE
17.3 84 3 SOMEWHAT INEFFECTIVE
15.9 77 4 VERY INEFFECTIVE
16 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
509 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/52
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broughtoni4db Educational Resources B

Some people have suggested increasing the amount of resources available
to rural schools, to bring them up to the level of resources in suburban
schools.

How effective do you think this would be in improving educational outcomes
in rural schools?

Do you think it would be very effective, somewhat effective, somewhat
ineffective, and very ineffective?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

28.7 143 1 VERY EFFECTIVE
49.8 248 2 SOMEWHAT EFFECTIVE
16.7 83 3 SOMEWHAT INEFFECTIVE
4.8 24 4 VERY INEFFECTIVE
10 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
506 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/53

September 18, 2012



Michigan State of the State 62 Page 16

heinonenla Local Police Rating
Next I would like to ask you about government services in your community.
How would you rate your local police services?

Would you say that they are excellent, above average, average, below average,
or very poor?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

30.1 304 1 EXCELLENT
29.6 299 2 ABOVE AVERAGE
31.2 315 3 AVERAGE
3.6 36 4 BELOW AVERAGE
5.6 57 5 VERY POOR
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/54

heinonenlb Local Fire Protection Rating
How would you rate your local fire protection services?

(Would you say that they are excellent, above average, average, below average
or very poor?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

35.9 355 1 EXCELLENT
30.3 299 2 ABOVE AVERAGE
30.4 300 3 AVERAGE
2.3 23 4 BELOW AVERAGE
1.0 10 5 VERY POOR
19 8 DO NOT KNOW
9 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/55
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heinonenlc Local Ambulance Serices Rating
How would you rate your local ambulance services?

(Would you say that they are excellent, above average, average, below average
or very poor?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

34.3 336 1 EXCELLENT
25.0 245 2 ABOVE AVERAGE
35.0 343 3 AVERAGE
3.6 35 4 BELOW AVERAGE
2.1 21 5 VERY POOR
29 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/56

heinonen?2 Combined Services

Traditionally, communities have separate police and fire departments. However,
some communities create a single department that combines these services in some
way, which can include cross-training officers to perform both police and fire
functions.

Does your community currently combine police and fire services in some way?

% N VALUE LABEL
19.8 185 1 YES
80.2 751 2 NO
79 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/57
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heinonen3a Combined Services Opinion
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

I believe that combining police and fire services reduces the quality of
these services.

Would you say you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

27.2 272 1 STRONGLY AGREE
35.0 349 2 AGREE
2.2 22 3 NEUTRAL
22.7 226 4 DISAGREE
12.9 129 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
15 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/58

heinonen3b Combined Serices Save Money?
I believe that combining police and fire services saves money.

(Would you say you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly disagree?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

13.4 134 1 STRONGLY AGREE
54.6 544 2 AGREE
1.3 13 3 NEUTRAL
23.3 232 4 DISAGREE
7.5 74 5 STRONGLY DISAGREE
17 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/59
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net01l Net: Home Computer
Next, I have some gquestions about computer and Internet usage.

First of all, do you have a computer in your home?

% N VALUE LABEL
88.1 894 1 YES
11.9 121 5 NO
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/60

19

net02 Net: Internet Access on Home Computer

Do you access the Internet at home using a personal computer?

% N VALUE LABEL
96.1 858 1 YES
3.9 35 5 NO
0 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
121 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/61
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net03 Net: Other Internet Access at Home

Do you access the Internet at home without using a personal computer,
such as using smart phones or Web-TV?

% N VALUE LABEL
26.5 41 1 YES
73.5 115 5 NO
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
858 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/62

net04@a Net: Access - Broadband or Cable
There are many different ways a person can access the Internet. These include
dial-up modems or ISDN (Integrated Services Data Network), DSL (digital
subscriber
line), broadband or cable, satellite, and mobile broadband on a moblie phone.

What type of internet access do you have in your home?

BROADBAND OR CABLE

% N VALUE LABEL
53.9 485 1 YES
46.1 415 5 NO
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/63
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net04@b Net: Access - DSL or ADSL

DSL or ADSL

% N VALUE LABEL
20.0 180 1 YES
80.0 721 5 NO
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/64

net04@c Net: Access - Dial Up Modem or ISDN

DIAL UP MODEM or ISDN

% N VALUE LABEL
6.4 57 1 YES
93.6 843 5 NO
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/65

net04@d Net: Access - Mobile Broadband (Cell Phone)

MOBILE BROADBAND (CELL PHONE)

% N VALUE LABEL
13.6 123 1 YES
86.4 778 5 NO
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/66
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net04@e Net: Access - Satellite
SATELLITE
% N VALUE LABEL
6.9 62 1 YES
93.1 838 5 NO
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/67

Page 22

net04@f Net Access - Local Area Network

LOCAL AREA NETWORK (LAN)

% N VALUE LABEL
0.3 2 1 YES
99.7 898 5 NO
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 1/68

September 18, 2012
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net04@g Net Access - Other

OTHER

o©

N VALUE LABEL

0.7 6 2 CABLE
2.2 19 3 WIFI/AIR CARD
3.0 26 4 CABLE BUNDLE WITH TV
94.1 813 5
0.0 0 6 NO INTERNET
10 8 DON'T KNOW
26 9 REFUSED
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/69

netl Net: Service Adequate?

Do you consider your Internet service to be adequate for your needs?

% N VALUE LABEL
88.0 787 1 YES
12.0 107 2 NO
5 8 DON'T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
115 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/70
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netyl Net: Amount Spent on Service ($50)

We would like to get an idea on how much Michigan consumers pay for
Internet service per month.

Thinking only about the cost of your internet service

Do you spend more than $50 a month on your Internet service?

% N VALUE LABEL
33.7 248 1 YES
66.3 489 2 NO
55 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
222 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/71

24

nety?2 Net: Amount Spent on Service ($40)

Do you spend more than $40 a month on your Internet service?

% N VALUE LABEL
35.0 177 1 YES
65.0 329 2 NO
33 8 DON'T KNOW
4 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
472 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/72
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Michi

nety3

gan State of the St

Net:

(Do you spend) more

% N VALUE
66.3 221 1
33.7 112 2

29 8
4 9
649

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/73

ate 62 Page

Amount Spent on Service ($30)

than $30 a month on your Internet service?

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable

25

netyi4

Net:

(Do you spend) more

% N VALUE
75.8 85 1
24.2 27 2

29 8
4 9
870

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 1/74

Amount Spent on Service ($20)
than $20 a month on your Internet service?

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable
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netyb Net: Amount Spent on Service ($10)

Would you say that you spend more than $10 a month on your Internet service?

% N VALUE LABEL
76.0 27 1 YES
24.0 9 2 NO
22 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
955 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/75

nety6 Net: Amount Spent on Service (Less than $10)

Would you say that you spend less than $10 a month on your Internet service?

% N VALUE LABEL
95.4 8 1 YES
4.6 0 2 NO
22 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
983 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/76
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nety?7 Net: Price Increase ($10)

When people decide whether to buy Internet service, they take a lot of things
into consideration. One of those things is the price. We would like to get an
idea of whether or not you would decide to stop having Internet service in
your home 1f the price were to increase.

Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up by $10 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
41.2 316 1 YES
58.8 452 2 NO
24 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
222 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/77

nety8 Net: Price Increase ($20)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $20 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
41.0 192 1 YES
59.0 276 2 NO
6 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
540 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/78
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nety9 Net: Price Increase ($30)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $30 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
51.3 143 1 YES
48.7 136 2 NO
4 8 DON'T KNOW
733 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/79

netylO Net: Price Increase ($40)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $40 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
20.5 27 1 YES
79.5 106 2 NO
6 8 DON'T KNOW
876 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 1/80
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netyll Net: Price Increase ($50)

(Would you seriously consider discontinuing your home Internet service if the
price went up) by $50 a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
52.7 56 1 YES
47.3 50 2 NO
6 8 DON'T KNOW
903 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/1

netnl Net: Cost Estimate ($10)

We would like to get an idea of how much you think it would cost to get adequate
Internet service at home.

Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for less than $10
a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
6.4 12 1 YES
93.6 179 2 NO
27 8 DON'T KNOW
4 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
793 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/2
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netn?2 Net: Cost Estimate ($20)

Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for less than $20
a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
25.4 49 1 YES
74.6 143 2 NO
15 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
805 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/3

netn3 Net: Cost Estimate ($30)

(Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for) less than $30
a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
32.5 43 1 YES
67.5 89 2 NO
28 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
854 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/4
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netnid Net: Cost Estimate ($40)

(Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for) less than $40
a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
38.8 35 1 YES
61.2 55 2 NO
25 8 DON'T KNOW
3 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
897 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/5

netnb Net: Cost Estimate ($50)

(Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for) less than $50
a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
44 .4 25 1 YES
55.6 32 2 NO
26 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
932 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/6
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netno Net: Cost Estimate ($60)

(Do you think you could get adequate Internet service at home for) less than $60
a month?

% N VALUE LABEL
38.9 13 1 YES
61.1 20 2 NO
24 8 DON'T KNOW
2 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
957 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/7

netn? Net: Cost Estimate (More than $60)

Do you think it would cost more than $60 a month to get adequate Internet
service at home?

% N VALUE LABEL
96.7 15 1 YES
3.3 1 2 NO
29 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
969 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/8
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netn8 Net: Not Interested

Now that we have an idea of how much you think it costs to get Internet service
at home, we would like to get a better idea of why you do not currently have
Internet service at home.

The next few questions have to do with various reasons why people do not have
Internet service at home.

Some people say that they just are not interested in using the Internet at all.
Would you say that you are simply not interested in using the Internet under
any circumstances?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

57.7 66 1 YES
42.3 48 2 NO
0 8 DON'T KNOW
0 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
900 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/9

netn9 Net: Technology Problem

Is it impossible to have Internet service in your home because of a problem with
technology or wiring?

% N VALUE LABEL
9.0 10 1 YES
91.0 102 2 NO
2 8 DON'T KNOW
1 9 REFUSED/NO ANSWER
900 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/10
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netnlO Net:

Some people use the Internet,
able to access the Internet at work,

Not at Home

but just do not use it at home,
or an Internet cafe,

location away from home.

Page 34

because they are
or at some other

Would you say that you don't have Internet service at home because you are able
to meet your Internet needs at other locations?

% N VALUE
14.8 16 1
85.2 91 2

6 8
2 9
900
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 2/11

LABEL

YES

NO

DON'T KNOW
REFUSED/NO ANSWER
Not Applicable

skidmorel

Next,

Do you live in a single family home,
an apartment or townhouse,

home,
% N VALUE
78.7 799 1
0.9 9 2
2.3 24 3
4.5 45 4
12.7 129 5
0.9 9 7
0 8
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 2/12

Residence Type

I have some questions about housing values in Michigan.

a duplex, a condominium,
or something else?

LABEL

SINGLE FAMILY HOME
DUPLEX

CONDOMINUM

MODULAR OR MOBILE HOME
APARTMENT OR TOWNHOUSE
SOMETHING ELSE/HOMELESS
DO NOT KNOW

September 18, 2012
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skidmorela Mobile Home Park?

Do you live in a mobile home park?

% N VALUE LABEL
46.5 25 1 YES
53.5 29 5 NO
961 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/13

skidmore2 Home Ownership

Is your home owned by you or someone in your household with a mortgage (home loan),
owned by you or someone in your household without a mortgage or loan, rented by
you or someone in your household or occupied without payment of cash rent?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

56.8 566 1 OWNED WITH A MORTGAGE
24.5 244 2 OWNED WITHOUT A MORTGAGE
18.2 181 3 RENTED FOR CASH RENT
0.6 6 4 OCCUPIED WITHOUT CASH PAYMENT
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
16 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/14
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skidmore3 Length of Time at Residence
How many years have you lived at your current residence?
0 LESS THAN ONE YEAR

98 DO NOT KNOW
99 REFUSED

o©

N VALUE LABEL

7.7 78 0 LESS THAN ONE YEAR
4.4 45 1
7.5 76 2
5.3 54 3
5.4 55 4
7.8 79 5
1.8 18 6
1.9 20 7
2.8 28 8
2.3 24 9
2.9 30 10
1.0 10 11
3.9 39 12
1.7 17 13
2.0 20 14
12.1 122 15
0.9 10 16
1.4 15 17
3.8 39 18
1.2 12 19
2.6 27 20
0.7 7 21
1.6 16 22
0.5 5 23
1.0 10 24
1.0 10 25
0.5 5 26
1.2 12 27
0.3 4 28
0.1 1 29
2.5 25 30
0.4 4 31
0.6 6 32
0.1 1 33
0.3 3 34
0.8 8 35
0.1 1 36
0.8 8 37
0.4 4 38
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0.1 1 39
1.3 14 40
0.1 1 41
0.7 7 42
0.7 7 43
0.2 2 44
0.8 8 45
0.3 3 46
0.4 4 47
0.0 0 48
0.0 0 49
0.6 6 50
0.0 0 51
0.0 0 52
0.5 5 53
0.1 1 54
0.1 2 55
0.0 0 56
0.2 2 57
0.0 0 58
0.0 0 59
0.1 1 60
0.0 0 62
0.1 1 63
0.0 0 65
0.1 1 70
0.0 0 73
0 98 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 98,99
Record/columns: 2/15-16
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house
% N VALUE LABEL
2.3 24 condominium
0.9 9 duplex
4.5 45 modular or mobile home
78.7 799 single family home
13.6 138
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: character

Record/columns: 2/17-41

Page

38

skidmored

What is the value of the property,

[fill house]

1,015 cases

Data type:

(Range of wvalid codes:

Property Value

and lot would sell for if it were for sale?

numeric

Missing-data codes: 8,9
Record/columns: 2/42-49

September 18,
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skidmore5 Real Estate Tax

In dollars, what are the annual real estate taxes on this property?

% N VALUE LABEL
0.2 1 30
0.0 0 45
0.1 0 83
0.2 1 150
0.3 2 171
0.7 4 175
0.1 1 200
0.3 2 266
0.0 0 300
0.3 2 350
0.1 0 382
0.6 3 400
0.3 1 450
0.9 5 500
0.1 0 580
1.2 7 600
0.1 1 650
0.0 0 666
0.7 4 700
0.1 0 750
0.9 5 760
0.5 3 800
0.4 2 850
0.1 0 860
0.7 4 900
0.1 0 950
0.0 0 975
0.1 0 999
2.1 11 1000
0.0 0 1050
0.0 0 1079
0.5 3 1100
0.0 0 1116
0.0 0 1150
4.9 27 1200
1.4 7 1300
2.0 11 1400
0.9 5 1450
0.2 1 1460
5.6 31 1500
1.2 6 1600
0.0 0 1650
0.5 2 1700
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1750
1800
1820
1900
2000
2100
2200
2250
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800
3000
3050
3100
3200
3300
3400
3500
3600
3700
3800
4000
4100
4300
4500
4600
4800
5000
5200
5500
6000
6200
6500
7000
7503
8000
10000
12000
12800
14000
15000
17000
18000
20000
65000
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253 8 DO NOT KNOW
75 9 REFUSED
138 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 8,9
Record/columns: 2/50-57

korkmazl Owned Residential Property

Have you ever owned residential property in Michigan within the past 15 years?

% N VALUE LABEL
24.5 34 1 YES
75.5 104 5 NO
877 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/58

korkmaz?2 Renovations - Last 15 Years

In the past 15 years, have you constructed, renovated, or remodeled your main
residence in Michigan?

% N VALUE LABEL
53.8 487 1 YES
46.2 419 5 NO
5 9 REFUSED
104 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/59
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korkmaz3 Taken Advantage of Policies

Have you taken advantage of any Michigan public policies for this residence
regarding buildings that are more energy and resource efficient?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

33.8 164 1 YES
66.2 322 5 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
523 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/60

newkorkmazi4 Specific Program Used

Which specific programs have you taken advantage of?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

4.6 47 1 HEATING ADDITION TAX CREDIT\FURNACE TAX CREDIT (New
furnace, heating addition, etc.)

0.2 2 10

1.8 19 11

4.1 42 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY TAX CREDIT (New windows, new doors,
new insulation, etc.)

0.1 1 3 ENERGY CREDIT\TAX DEDUCTIBLE ENERGY CREDIT

2.5 25 4 ENERGY SAVER THROUGH UTILITY COMPANY

1.9 20 © ENERGY EFFICIENT APPLIANCE (washer/dryer, energy
efficient appliances in general)

0.3 3 7 NEW WATER SYSTEM/GEOTHERMAL ENERGY

0.8 8 8 DO NOT KNOW

0.4 4 9 REFUSED

83.3 845

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 5/41-42
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korkmaz5a Aware: Michigan Saves Program
I would like to know which Michigan green buildings incentives or programs
you were aware you could have taken advantage of when remodeling or

renovating your residence...

Were you aware of the Michigan Saves program?

% N VALUE LABEL
6.6 20 1 YES
93.4 282 5 NO
20 8 DO NOT KNOW
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/62

korkmaz5b Aware: Better Buildings for Michigan

Were you aware of the Better Buildings for Michigan program?

% N VALUE LABEL
7.4 24 1 YES
92.6 298 5 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/63
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korkmaz5c Aware: Michigan Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy Tax Credit

Were you aware of the Michigan Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Tax
Credit program?

% N VALUE LABEL
48.0 154 1 YES
52.0 167 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/64

korkmaz5d Aware Net-Metering

Were you aware of the Net-Metering program?

% N VALUE LABEL
3.4 11 1 YES
96.6 302 5 NO
9 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/65
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korkmaz5e Aware Michigan Energy Revolving Loan Fund

Were you aware of the Michigan Energy Revolving Loan Fund program?

% N VALUE LABEL
12.6 39 1 YES
87.4 274 5 NO
8 8 DO NOT KNOW
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/66

45

korkmaz5f Aware Low-Income Weatherization Assistance

Were you aware of the Low-Income Weatherization Assistance program?

% N VALUE LABEL
38.1 123 1 YES
61.9 199 5 NO
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/67

korkmaz5g Aware Solar Currents

Were you aware of the Solar Currents program?

% N VALUE LABEL
9.8 31 1 YES
90.2 289 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/68
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newkorkmaz5h Aware: Others

Were there any other Michigan green building incentives or programs you
were aware of?

% N VALUE LABEL

0.1 1 11

0.3 3 14

0.1 2 15
29.9 303 5 NO
0.0 0 90

0.1 1 98

0.7 7 99

68 .7 697

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 5/39-40

korkmaz6 What were your reasons for not pursuing green incentives or programs?
What were your reasons for not pursuing green incentives or programs?

0 SPECIFY

oe

N VALUE LABEL

2.3 7 1 DID THE WORK THEMSELF
41.5 128 2 WERE NOT AWARE OF PROGRAMS/DID NOT KNOW OF PROGRAMS
18.7 57 3 RENOVATIONS NOT DONE FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY PURPOSE/WOULD
NOT HAVE BEEN ELIGIBLE
3.1 10 4 DID NOT WANT TO MAKE THE EFFORT/DID NOT WANT TO BOTHER
WITH IT/NO INTEREST
8.7 27 5 TOO EXPENSIVE/NOT ACCESSIBLE
5.0 15 6 DID NOT SEE BENEFIT/DID NOT NEED
11.5 36 7 PROGRAMS NOT AVAILABLE WHEN RENOVATIONS WERE DONE
0.3 1 8 PRIVATE CONTRACTOR DID WORK
3.6 11 9 POLITICAL REASONS/DO NOT LIKE GREEN PROGRAMS/DOES NOT
BELIEVE GREEN PROGRAMS ARE COST EFFECTIVE
5.2 16 90 MISC.
14 98 DO NOT KNOW
1 99 REFUSED
693 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/70-71
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korkmaz7a Aware: Michigan Saves
I would like to know which Michigan green buildings incentives or programs you
are aware you could take advantage of when remodeling or renovating your

residence...

Are you aware of the Michigan Saves program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

14.4 60 1 YES
85.6 357 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
597 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/72

korkmaz7b Aware Better Buildings for Michigan

Are you aware of the Better Buildings for Michigan program?

% N VALUE LABEL
13.3 55 1 YES
86.7 361 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
597 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/73
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korkmaz7c Aware Michigan Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Tax Credit

Are you aware of the Michigan Energy Efficiency and Renewable Energy Tax
Credit program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

51.5 215 1 YES
48.5 202 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
597 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/74

korkmaz7d Aware Net-Metering

Are you aware of the Net-Metering program?

% N VALUE LABEL
11.6 48 1 YES
88.4 369 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
597 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/75
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korkmaz7e Aware Michigan Energy Revolving Loan Fund

Are you aware of the Michigan Energy Revolving Loan Fund program?

% N VALUE LABEL
14.5 61 1 YES
85.5 358 5 NO
0 9 REFUSED
597 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/76

korkmaz7f Aware Low-Income Weatherization Assistance

Are you aware of the Low-Income Weatherization Assistance program?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

43.8 183 1 YES
56.2 234 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
597 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/77
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korkmaz7g Aware Solar Currents

Are you aware of the Solar Currents program?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

17.1 71 1 YES
82.9 346 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
597 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 2/78

korkmaz7h Aware: Others

Are there any other green building incentives or programs you are aware of?

1 YES
% N VALUE LABEL

95.8 397 5 NO
0.1 1 10 RECYCLING
0.5 2 11 ENERGY EFFICIENT APPLIANCE REBATE
0.8 3 12 ENERGY EFFICIENT WINDOWS
0.5 2 13 REBATE FOR BUYING ELECTRIC CAR
0.5 2 14 PRIVATE UTILITY COMPANY REBATE PROGRAMS
0.1 0 15 FEDERAL PROGRAMS
1.7 7 90 MISC.

2 98 DO NOT KNOW

2 99 REFUSED

597 Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 2/79-80

September 18, 2012
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korkmaz38 Currently Rent

Do you currently rent property?

% N VALUE LABEL
65.8 69 1 YES
34.2 36 5 NO
911 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/1

korkmaz9 Support Energy Efficiency Policies

Would you support policy programs that target increasing the energy efficiency
of rental units?

% N VALUE LABEL
75.0 77 1 YES
25.0 26 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
911 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/2

September 18, 2012
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korkmaz10 Specified Policy Measures

What types of policy measures that increase the energy efficiency of rental units
would be most enticing to you?

% N VALUE LABEL

55.4 19 1 EFFICIENT HEAT/EFFICIENT AIR CONDITIONING
0.0 0 2 ENERGY EFFICIENT LIGHTING
4.0 1 3 BETTER INSULATION (better pipe insulation, etc.)
16.6 [ 4 ENERGY EFFICIENT WINDOWS (Better windows, new windows, etc.)
24.1 8 90 MISC.

45 98 DO NOT KNOW

0 99 REFUSED
937 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/3-4

spnkla Counterfeit Purchase: Known
Next we would like to ask some questions about product counterfeiting. When
we say product counterfeiting, we are not talking about money or false
documents such as passports or driver's licenses. Instead, we are talking

about fake consumer products, such as handbags, watches, sports jerseys,
sunglasses, electronics, and medicines.

Counterfeit products can be deceptive in that a consumer may think they are
buying a real product when they are not. These counterfeit products can also
be non-deceptive where a consumer knows or is quite sure that they are fake.

Have you ever intentionally purchased a product you knew was a counterfeit
product such as luxury handbag or team jersey?

% N VALUE LABEL
14.2 144 1 YES
85.8 868 2 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/5

September 18, 2012
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b Counterfeit Purchase: Discovered Later

Have you ever purchased a designer product and later discovered that it was
actually a fake or a counterfeit version of the product?

% N VALUE LABEL
7.5 76 1 YES
92.5 938 2 NO
2 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/6

spnk4

Increase Anti-Counterfeiting Funding 1

In your opinion, should State government increase funding to arrest, prosecute,
and imprison product counterfeiters?

% N VALUE LABEL
58.5 555 1 YES
41.5 394 2 NO
61 8 DO NOT KNOW
5 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/7

September 18, 2012
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spnkda Increase Anti-Counterfeiting Funding 2

Would you still recommend increased funding for prosecuting product
counterfeiters, including more prison time, even i1if it led to higher taxes?

% N VALUE LABEL
53.6 278 1 YES
46.4 241 2 NO
34 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
460 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/8

spnkdb Increase Anti-Counterfeiting Funding 3

Would you still recommend increased funding for prosecuting product
counterfeiters, including more prison time, even i1if it took resources away
from fighting other types of crime?

% N VALUE LABEL
21.2 111 1 YES
78.8 414 2 NO
23 8 DO NOT KNOW
8 9 REFUSED
460 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/9

September 18, 2012
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spnkdc Increase Anti-Counterfeiting Funding 4

Would you still recommend more prison time for product counterfeiters,
even i1if it meant that other types of criminals got probation or some
other diversion program, instead of

prison time?

% N VALUE LABEL
26.0 127 1 YES
74.0 361 2 NO
59 8 DO NOT KNOW
8 9 REFUSED
460 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/10

spnk?2 Prescription Medication - Internet Purchase

Have you ever purchased prescription medicines on the Internet with a
prescription?

% N VALUE LABEL
4.3 43 1 YES
95.7 971 2 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/11

September 18, 2012
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spnk2a Prescription Medication - Internet Purchase - How Often

About how many times in the past year have you purchased prescription
medications on the Internet?

% N VALUE LABEL
12.4 5 1 TIMES
12.3 5 2
16.5 6 3
20.2 8 4
1.1 0 5
15.1 6 6
2.8 1 8
2.8 1 10
7.4 3 12
0.9 0 20
2.3 1 25
0.8 0 43
5.4 2 50 TIMES
2 98 DO NOT KNOW
3 99 REFUSED
972 Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/12-13

spnk2b Internet Purchase - Search Engine
I am going to read you a list of different ways people may find websites
to purchase prescription medicines. For each, please tell me if you have

used this method.

Found a website using an Internet search engine such as Google or Yahoo

Search?
% N VALUE LABEL
27.3 12 1 YES
72.7 32 2 NO
972 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/14

September 18, 2012
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spnk2c Internet Purchase -

A website

% N VALUE LABEL
57.2 25 1 YES
42.8 19 2 NO
972 Not Applicable
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column: 3/15

Website referred by employer

referred to you by your employer?

Page 57

spnk2d Internet Purchase -

A website referred to you by a health-care professional,

or a hospital employee?

% N VALUE LABEL
32.4 14 1 YES
67.6 29 2 NO
972 Not Applicable
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column: 3/16

Website referred by health-care professional

such as a doctor

spnk2e Internet Purchase -

A website referred to you by family,

% N VALUE LABEL
19.2 8 1 YES
80.8 35 2 NO
972 Not Applicable
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8

Record/column: 3/17

September 18,

Website referred by family,

friends or

friends or co-workers?
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25.
74.

100.
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Internet Purchase - Online Advertisment

responded to an online advertisment?

% N VALUE LABEL
4 11 1 YES
6 32 2 NO
972 . Not Applicable

0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/18

Page 58

spnk2g

You

19.
80.

100.

Internet Purchase - Newspaper/Magazine Advertisment

responded to an advertisement in a newspaper or magazine?

% N VALUE LABEL
4 8 1 YES
6 35 2 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
972 . Not Applicable

0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/19

September 18, 2012



Michigan State of the State 62 Page 59

spnk2h Internet Purchase - Other Method

What other methods have you used to find websites to purchase prescription
drugs with a prescription?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

63.8 28 1 NONE; NO OTHER METHOD
19.2 2 THROUGH INSURANCE COMPANY/THROUGH EMPLOYER INSURANCE/
HEALTH CARE PLAN

2.4 1 3 THROUGH PHARMACY/DRUGGIST
0.7 0 4 MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION
0.7 0 5 DOCTOR
13.2 6 90 MISC.

0 99 REFUSED

972 Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/20-21

spnk3 Internet Purchase - Without Prescription

Have you ever purchased prescription medicine on the Internet without a
prescription?

% N VALUE LABEL
1.5 15 1 YES
98.5 1,000 2 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/22

September 18, 2012
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spnk3a Internet Purchae - Without Prescription - Why?

Why did you decide to buy these medications without a presciption?

% N VALUE
3.7 1 1
0.0 0 2
0.0 0 3
0.0 0 4
0.0 0 5
0.0 0 6
2.0 0 7

27.4 4 8
2.0 0 10
0.2 0 11

64.7 10 12

1,000

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

LABEL

REPLACING AN EXPIRED PRESCRIPTION
SELF-MEDICATING FOR A COMMON MEDICAL CONDITION
TO BUY A SLEEP AID

BIRTH CONTROL PILLS WITHOUT SOMEONES KNOWLEDGE
BUY LIFESTYLE MEDICATION

TO AID CONCENTRATION

TO AID SPORTS PERFORMANCE

RECREATIONAL USE

DID NOT NEED PERSCRIPTION

PURCHASED FLEA MEDICATION FOR PET

LESS EXPENSIVE/CHEAPER

Not Applicable

99,098

Record/columns: 3/23-24

September 18, 2012
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grossmannla Gax Tax A

Now I would like to ask you some questions about public policy, politicians,
and politics in general.

Gasoline tax revenues, the primary source of road funding, are declining
because newer cars get better gas mileage.

President Barack Obama argues that we must maintain funding to repair our
roads.

How much do you favor or oppose funding repairs and maintenance of roads
and bridges by increasing gasoline taxes?

Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

4.3 7 1 STRONGLY FAVOR

35.6 59 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
12.2 20 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
23.4 39 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
24 .4 40 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

1 8 DO NOT KNOW

1 9 REFUSED

849 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/25

September 18, 2012
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grossmannlb Gas Tax B

Now I would like to ask you some questions about public policy, politicians,
and politics in general.

Gasoline tax revenues, the primary source of road funding, are declining
because newer cars get better gas mileage.

Governor Rick Snyder argues that we must maintain funding to repair our
roads.

How much do you favor or oppose funding repairs and maintenance of roads
and bridges by increasing gasoline taxes?

Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

8.2 17 1 STRONGLY FAVOR

26.7 54 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
11.7 24 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
20.7 42 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
32.7 67 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

0 8 DO NOT KNOW

0 9 REFUSED

810 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/26

September 18, 2012
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grossmannlc Gas Tax C

Now I would like to ask you some questions about public policy, politicians,
and politics in general.

Gasoline tax revenues, the primary source of road funding, are declining
because newer cars get better gas mileage.

Business leaders argue that we must maintain funding to repair our roads.

How much do you favor or oppose funding repairs and maintenance of roads
and bridges by increasing gasoline taxes?

Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?

% N VALUE LABEL

8.4 17 1 STRONGLY FAVOR

23.0 46 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
16.1 32 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE

21.6 43 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

30.9 62 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

1 8 DO NOT KNOW
815 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/27

September 18, 2012
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grossmannld Gas Tax D

Now I would like to ask you some questions about public policy, politicians,
and politics in general.

Gasoline tax revenues, the primary source of road funding, are declining
because newer cars get better gas mileage.

Union leaders argue that we must maintain funding to repair our roads.

How much do you favor or oppose funding repairs and maintenance of roads
and bridges by increasing gasoline taxes?

Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

7.6 19 1 STRONGLY FAVOR

22.1 54 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
18.4 45 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
16.6 41 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
35.3 86 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

1 8 DO NOT KNOW

0 9 REFUSED

769 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/28

September 18, 2012
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grossmannle Gas Tax E

Now I would like to ask you some questions about public policy, politicians,
and politics in general.

Gasoline tax revenues, the primary source of road funding, are declining
because newer cars get better gas mileage.

Some people argue that we must maintain funding to repair our roads.

How much do you favor or oppose funding repairs and maintenance of roads
and bridges by increasing gasoline taxes?

Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?

% N VALUE LABEL

6.8 13 1 STRONGLY FAVOR

26.0 51 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
27.9 54 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE

10.6 21 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

28.6 56 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

4 8 DO NOT KNOW
818 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/29

September 18, 2012
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grossmann2a Charter School A

Michigan has charter schools that receive public money but are governed
independently of its local school districts.

More than 80% of Michigan charter schools are operated by for-profit
companies.

How much do you favor or oppose increasing the number of charter schools
in your community?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor
oppose, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

11.6 31 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
17.9 48 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
15.1 40 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
27.6 73 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
27.8 74 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

3 8 DO NOT KNOW

1 9 REFUSED

745 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/30

September 18, 2012
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grossmann2b Charter School B

Michigan has charter schools that receive public money but are governed
independently of its local school districts.

More than 80% of Michigan charter schools are authorized by universities
or colleges.

How much do you favor or oppose increasing the number of charter schools
in your community?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

% N VALUE LABEL

20.5 58 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
24.9 70 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
22.2 63 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
13.1 37 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
19.3 54 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

10 8 DO NOT KNOW

0 9 REFUSED
722 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/31

September 18, 2012



Michigan State of the State 62 Page 68

grossmann2c Charter School C

Michigan has charter schools that receive public money but are governed
independently of its local school districts.

More than 80% of Michigan charter schools rely on teachers that are not
represented by labor unions.

How much do you favor or oppose increasing the number of charter schools
in your community?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

20.7 50 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
26.0 62 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
29.5 71 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
8.7 21 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

15.2 36 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

0 8 DO NOT KNOW

2 9 REFUSED

773 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/32

September 18, 2012
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grossmann2d Charter School D

Michigan has charter schools that receive public money but are governed
independently of its local school districts.

How much do you favor or oppose increasing the number of charter schools
in your community?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

% N VALUE LABEL
10.7 22 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
30.8 63 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
15.1 31 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
24.7 51 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
18.7 38 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
806 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/33

September 18, 2012



Michigan State of the State 62 Page 70

grossmann3 Charter School - Worst Districts

How much do you favor or oppose increasing the number of charter schools in
the state's worst performing districts?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

24.6 245 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
29.1 290 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
18.2 181 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
12.8 127 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
15.3 152 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE
17 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/34

September 18, 2012
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grossmannéa Medicaid A

Medicaid is a joint state and federal program that pays providers to deliver
health care services.

It covers basic health care for the poor.
How much do you favor or oppose increasing government funding for Medicaid?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

28.1 65 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
30.2 70 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
20.1 46 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
11.0 25 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
10.6 24 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

5 8 DO NOT KNOW

0 9 REFUSED

780 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/35

September 18, 2012
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grossmannédb Medicaid B

Medicaid is a joint state and federal program that pays providers to deliver
health care services.

It covers basic health care for poor families with children.
How much do you favor or oppose increasing government funding for Medicaid?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

28.2 56 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
33.3 66 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
6.8 14 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
8.0 16 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
23.7 47 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
808 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/36

September 18, 2012
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grossmannéc Medicaid C

Medicaid is a joint state and federal program that pays providers to deliver
health care services.

It covers nursing home care for the elderly.
How much do you favor or oppose increasing government funding for Medicaid?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

46.1 149 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
23.2 75 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
5.3 17 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE

15.1 49 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE
10.3 33 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

3 8 DO NOT KNOW

1 9 REFUSED

689 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/37

September 18, 2012
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grossmannéd Medicaid D

Medicaid is a joint state and federal program that pays providers to deliver
health care services.

How much do you favor or oppose increasing government funding for Medicaid?

(Would you say you strongly favor, somewhat favor, neither favor nor oppose,
somewhat oppose or strongly oppose this policy?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

37.6 92 1 STRONGLY FAVOR
25.1 62 2 SOMEWHAT FAVOR
17.6 43 3 NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
8.2 20 4 SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

11.4 28 5 STRONGLY OPPOSE

1 8 DO NOT KNOW

1 9 REFUSED

769 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/38

September 18, 2012
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grossmannba Auto Industry A

George W. Bush and Barack Obama provided federal financing to General Motors

and Chrysler. Both companies restructured in managed bankruptcies.
Detroit area unemployment has since fallen from 16% to 9.2%. Some say the

local economy is improving but others say it is still in tough shape.

How much do you approve or disapprove of the decision to provide government
financing for the auto industry restructuring?

Would you say you strongly approve, somewhat approve, neither approve nor
disapprove, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove this policy?

% N VALUE LABEL

30.8 99 1 STRONGLY APPROVE
25.9 84 2 SOMEWHAT APPROVE

10.2 33 3 NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE

8.5 28 4 SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE
24.6 79 5 STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

6 9 REFUSED
686 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/39

September 18, 2012
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grossmannbb Auto Industry B

George W. Bush and Barack Obama provided federal financing to General Motors
and Chrysler. Both companies restructured in managed bankruptcies.

A Republican Congressman from Michigan says Detroit area unemployment has
since fallen from 16% to 9.2% and the local economy is improving. Yet some
Democrats say the economy 1is stillin tough shape.

How much do you approve or disapprove of the decision to provide government
financing for the auto industry restructuring?

Would you say you strongly approve, somewhat approve, neither approve nor
disapprove, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove this policy?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

47.4 111 1 STRONGLY APPROVE
29.5 69 2 SOMEWHAT APPROVE
6.4 15 3 NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE
7.6 18 4 SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE
9.2 22 5 STRONGLY DISAPPROVE
0 8 DON'T KNOW
7 9 REFUSED
773 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/40

September 18, 2012
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grossmannbc Auto Industry C

George W. Bush and Barack Obama provided federal financing to General Motors
and Chrysler. Both companies restructured in managed bankruptcies.

A Democratic Congressman from Michigan says Detroit area unemployment has
since fallen from 16% to 9.2% and the local economy is improving. Yet some
Republicans say the economy is still in tough shape.

How much do you approve or disapprove of the decision to provide government
financing for the auto industry restructuring?

Would you say you strongly approve, somewhat approve, neither approve nor
disapprove, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove this policy?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

29.8 67 1 STRONGLY APPROVE
26.5 60 2 SOMEWHAT APPROVE
12.2 28 3 NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE
16.3 37 4 SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE
15.2 34 5 STRONGLY DISAPPROVE
790 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/41

September 18, 2012



Michigan State of the State 62 Page 78

grossmannbd Auto Industry D

George W. Bush and Barack Obama provided federal financing to General Motors
and Chrysler. Both companies restructured in managed bankruptcies.

How much do you approve or disapprove of the decision to provide government
financing for the auto industry restructuring?

Would you say you strongly approve, somewhat approve, neither approve nor
disapprove, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove this policy?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

34.4 74 1 STRONGLY APPROVE
30.6 66 2 SOMEWHAT APPROVE
12.3 27 3 NEITHER APPROVE NOR DISAPPROVE
11.8 26 4 SOMEWHAT DISAPPROVE
10.9 23 5 STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

2 8 DON'T KNOW

0 9 REFUSED

797 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/42

grossmanno Political Information 1

What is the name of the current Vice President of the United States?

% N VALUE LABEL
73.8 745 2 JOE BIDEN, BIDEN - MAY BE MISPELLED
5.8 58 5 ANY OTHER RESPONSE
20.4 207 8 DO NOT KNOW
5 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: 9
Record/column: 3/43

September 18, 2012
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grossmann’ Political Information 2

What political party currently controls a majority of the Michigan state

senate?
% N VALUE LABEL
60.3 611 2 REPUBLICAN PARTY, REPUBLICANS - MAY BE MISPELLED
19.4 196 5 ANY OTHER RESPONSE
20.3 206 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: 9
Record/column: 3/44
grossmanng Like/Dislike - Complex Thinking

How much do you like or dislike thinking long and hard about complex
problems for hours?

Would you say you like it a lot, like it somewhat, neither like it nor
dislike it, dislike it somewhat or dislike it a lot?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

22.2 217 1 LIKE A LOT
28.7 281 2 LIKE SOMEWHAT
18.9 185 3 NEITHER LIKE NOR DISLIKE
21.6 212 4 DISLIKE SOMEWHAT
8.6 84 5 DISLIKE A LOT
17 8 DO NOT KNOW
18 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/45

September 18, 2012
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grossmann9 Like/Dislike - Labor Unions
How much do you like or dislike labor unions?

(Would you say you like them a lot, like them somewhat, neither like them
nor dislike them, dislike them somewhat or dislike them a lot?)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

22.2 222 1 LIKE A LOT
27.2 272 2 LIKE SOMEWHAT
18.7 187 3 NEITHER LIKE NOR DISLIKE
14.0 140 4 DISLIKE SOMEWHAT
17.9 179 5 DISLIKE A LOT
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
14 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/46

grossmannlQ Like/Dislike - Major Corporations?
How much do you like or dislike major corporations?

(Would you say you like them a lot, like them somewhat, neither like them
nor dislike them, dislike them somewhat or dislike them a lot?)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

12.0 118 1 LIKE A LOT
37.0 364 2 LIKE SOMEWHAT
25.9 255 3 NEITHER LIKE NOR DISLIKE
16.2 159 4 DISLIKE SOMEWHAT
8.8 87 5 DISLIKE A LOT
26 8 DO NOT KNOW
7 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/47

September 18, 2012
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ippsrla

Homosexual Marriage

Page 81

Do you favor or oppose the right of gay and lesbian couples to be legally

married?

Would you say you strongly favor,

somewhat favor,

strongly oppose this policy?

% N VALUE
27.3 150 1
28.1 154 2
5.9 32 3
9.8 54 4
28.9 158 5
0 8

3 9

464

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/48

LABEL

STRONGLY FAVOR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR

NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

somewhat oppose, or

ippsrlb

Homosexual Civil Unions

Do you favor or oppose the right of gay and lesbian couples to enter

into civil unions?

Would you say you strongly favor,

somewhat favor,

strongly oppose this policy?

% N VALUE
41.0 188 1
21.4 98 2
5.9 27 3
6.9 32 4
24.8 114 5
1 8

5 9

551

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:
Record/column: 3/49

LABEL

STRONGLY FAVOR

SOMEWHAT FAVOR

NEITHER FAVOR NOR OPPOSE
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE

STRONGLY OPPOSE

DO NOT KNOW

REFUSED

Not Applicable

September 18, 2012
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ippsr2 Registered Voter

Are you registered to vote in Michigan?

% N VALUE LABEL
91.4 927 1 YES
8.6 87 5 NO
1 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/50

ippsr3 Likely Voter

Do you expect to vote in the Presidential election in November?

% N VALUE LABEL
91.6 920 1 YES
8.4 84 5 NO
9 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED THIS QUESTION

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/51

September 18, 2012
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ippsr4

For

38.
29.
30.

100.

O = O N W0

State of the State 62

whom do you plan to vote in the upcoming Presidential election?

o©

0

Prospective Vote Choice

N VALUE LABEL

298 1 BARACK OBAMA
228 2 MITT ROMNEY/REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE
232 4 UNDECIDED (R Volunteered)
0 5 INDEPENDENT
1 6 GREEN PARTY
8 7 MISC/ANY OTHER RESPONSE
22 8 DO NOT KNOW
131 9 REFUSED
95 . Not Applicable

1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/52

Page

83

CD1

Now,

RECORD PERSONS SEX AT THIS SCREEN:

Sex

I have a some background questions for you.

verify that I am speaking with a (male/female) adult?

N VALUE LABEL
496 1 MALE
519 5 FEMALE

1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/column: 3/53

September 18, 2012

IF UNSURE USE THIS PROBE:

"I need to
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CD2 Year Birth

In what year were you born?

19
% N VALUE LABEL

0.0 0 8 DO NOT KNOW
2.6 27 9 REFUSED
0.0 0 16
0.1 1 17
0.3 3 19
0.0 0 20
0.0 0 21
0.1 1 22
0.1 1 23
0.3 3 24
0.1 1 25
0.1 1 26
0.1 2 27
0.3 3 28
0.6 6 29
0.5 5 30
1.1 12 31
1.0 10 32
0.7 7 33
0.7 7 34
0.5 5 35
1.0 10 36
0.4 4 37
1.4 14 38
0.6 7 39
0.7 7 40
0.7 7 41
2.4 24 42
3.1 31 43
0.9 9 44
2.8 28 45
2.1 21 46
0.7 7 47
0.9 9 48
1.5 15 49
1.1 11 50
4.4 45 51
2.2 22 52
1.6 16 53
1.2 13 54
1.8 19 55

September 18, 2012
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2.1 22 56
1.0 10 57
3.5 36 58
2.0 21 59
2.7 27 60
2.2 22 61
3.9 39 62
1.3 14 63
1.7 17 64
1.5 16 65
1.0 10 66
0.1 1 67
1.3 13 68
2.3 23 69
1.4 14 70
0.3 3 71
1.2 13 72
1.2 13 73
0.9 9 74
1.3 13 75
0.5 5 76
3.2 33 77
0.1 1 78
1.1 11 79
0.7 7 80
1.1 11 81
0.7 7 82
0.3 3 83
0.7 7 84
0.9 9 85
1.9 20 86
1.2 13 87
4.6 47 88
0.3 3 89
2.9 29 90
2.4 25 91
0.8 8 92
1.6 17 93
1.2 12 94

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Record/columns: 3/54-55

September 18, 2012
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CD3 Education Level

What is the highest

level of education you have completed?

% N VALUE LABEL
0.1 1 0 DID NOT GO TO SCHOOL
0.0 0 1 lst GRADE
0.0 0 2 2nd GRADE
0.0 0 3 3rd GRADE
0.0 0 4 4th GRADE
0.0 0 5 5th GRADE
0.0 0 6 6th GRADE
0.4 4 7 7th GRADE
0.4 4 8 8th GRADE
0.7 7 9 9th GRADE
0.6 6 10 10th GRADE
1.6 16 11 11th GRADE
16.2 163 12 HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE OR GED HOLDER
9.9 100 13 lst YEAR COLLEGE
21.4 216 14 2nd YEAR COLLEGE
5.5 56 15 3rd YEAR COLLEGE
20.7 208 16 COLLEGE GRADUATE (FOUR YEARS)
2.1 21 17 SOME POST GRADUATE
11.2 113 18 GRADUATE DEGREE
9.0 90 20 TECHNICAL/JUNIOR COLLEGE GRADUATE
2 98 DO NOT KNOW
6 99 REFUSED
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/56-57

September 18, 2012
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CD5a Ethnicity

Are you of Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?

% N VALUE LABEL
3.4 34 1 YES-HISPANIC/LATINO/SPANISH ORIGIN
96.6 965 5 NO-NOT HISPANIC/LATINO/SPANISH ORIGIN
16 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/58

CDh4QRa Race - White/Caucasian
What is your race?

WHITE OR CAUCASIAN

% N VALUE LABEL
83.3 845 1 YES
16.7 170 5 NO

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/59

CD4@b Race - African American or Black
What is your race?

AFRICAN AMERICAN OR BLACK

% N VALUE LABEL
11.8 120 1 YES
88.2 895 5 NO

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/60

September 18, 2012



Michigan State of the State 62 Page 88

Ch4@c Race - Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
What is your race?

HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER

% N VALUE LABEL
0.0 0 1 YES
100.0 1,015 5 NO

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/61

cb4ed Race - Asian

What is your race?

ASIAN
% N VALUE LABEL
1.9 19 1 YES
98.1 996 5 NO

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/62

CDh4@e Race - American Indian or Alaska Native

What is your race?
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE

% N VALUE LABEL
3.2 32 1 YES
96.8 983 5 NO

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/63

September 18, 2012



Michigan State of

ch4ef

What is your

Other
% N
2.2 22
97.8 993

100.0 1,015

Data type: numeric

Missing-data

the State 62 Page 89
Race Other
race?
VALUE LABEL
1 YES
5 NO
cases
codes: 9,8

Record/column: 3/64

CD6

Religious Background

What is the religious group which you feel most closely represents your
religious views?

(Is it Catholic,
no religion)?

Islamic, Jewish, Protestant, some other religion, or

% N VALUE LABEL
17.8 176 0 NONE; NO RELIGIOUS GROUP
27.4 270 1 CATHOLIC; ROMAN CATHOLIC, ORTHODOX
2.1 20 2 ISLAMIC/MUSLIM
0.7 7 3 JEWISH
38.0 375 4 PROTESTANT (include: Baptist, Methodist, Lutheran,
Episcopalian, etc)
3.5 34 5 OTHER NON-CHRISTIAN (include: Unitarian-Universalist,
Hindu, Druid)
9.1 90 6 OTHER CHRISTIAN (include: Jehovah Witness, Mormon,
7th Day Adventist, etc)
1.2 12 94 NO RELIGION
0.3 3 95 UNABLE TO CLASSIFY/MISC.
1 98 DO NOT KNOW
26 99 REFUSED
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 3/66-67

September 18, 2012
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CD7@a Political Party ID

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a
Democrat, an Independent or something else?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

14.3 140 0 OTHER
25.7 251 1 REPUBLICAN
29.6 289 4 INDEPENDENT
30.3 296 7 DEMOCRAT
11 8 DO NOT KNOW
29 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/68

CD7@b Republican

Would you call yourself a strong Republican or not a very strong
Republican?

% N VALUE LABEL
39.1 98 1 STRONGLY REPUBLICAN
60.9 153 2 NOT VERY STRONG REPUBLICAN
1 9 REFUSED
764 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/69
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CD7@Qc Democrat

Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or not a very strong
Democrat?

% N VALUE LABEL
36.0 105 6 NOT VERY STRONG DEMOCRAT
64.0 186 7 STRONG DEMOCRAT
5 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
719 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/70

CDh7@d Independent

Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Party
or the Republican Party?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

33.4 141 3 REPUBLICAN
32.4 137 4 NEITHER
34.2 145 5 DEMOCRAT
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
587 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/71
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partyid Political Party Preference

Gathered responses from CD7@a - CDy@d

% N VALUE LABEL

9.6 98 1 strong republican
15.0 153 2 not strong republican
13.9 141 3 lean republican
13.5 137 4 neither
14.2 145 5 lean democrat
10.3 105 6 not strong democrat
18.4 186 7 strong democrat
1.0 11 8 DON'T KNOW
2.8 29 9 REFUSED
1.1 11

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character

Record/column: 3/72

Pl7@a Political Ideology

Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a conservative, a
moderate, or a liberal?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

2.4 23 0 OTHER
37.0 354 1 CONSERVATIVE
42.8 410 4 NEITHER
17.7 170 7 LIBERAL
36 8 DO NOT KNOW
21 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/73
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P17@b Conservative

Would you consider yourself very conservative or somewhat conservative?

% N VALUE LABEL
27.0 95 1 VERY CONSERVATIVE
73.0 258 2 SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
661 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/74

Pl7@c Liberal

Would you consider yourself very liberal or somewhat liberal?

% N VALUE LABEL
53.4 90 6 SOMEWHAT LIBERAL
46.6 79 7 VERY LIBERAL
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
845 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/75
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Pl7@d Middle/Neither

Do you generally think of yourself as closer to the conservative
side or the liberal side?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

48.4 208 3 CLOSER CONSERVATIVE
18.9 81 4 IN THE MIDDLE
32.7 141 5 CLOSER LIBERAL
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
582 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/76

ideology Degree Liberal-Conservative

Gathered responses from P1l7@a - P17@d

oe

N VALUE LABEL

9.4 95 1 very conservative
25.4 258 2 somewhat conservative
20.5 208 3 lean conservative

8.0 81 4 middle
13.8 141 5 lean liberal

8.9 90 6 somewhat liberal

7.8 79 7 very liberal

3.6 36 8 DON'T KNOW

2.1 21 9 REFUSED

0.5 5

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 3/77
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CD8 Marital Status

Are you currently married, divorced, separated, widowed, member of
an unmarried couple, or have you never been married?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

58.3 584 1 MARRIED, REMARRIED
8.7 87 2 DIVORCED
2.2 22 3 SEPARATED
6.7 67 4 WIDOWED
4.3 43 5 MEMBER OF AN UNMARRIED COUPLE
19.9 199 6 SINGLE, NEVER BEEN MARRIED
13 9 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 3/78

95

CD10 Adults in HH

Including yourself, how many individuals who are 18 years of age or
older live in your household?

% N VALUE LABEL
41.3 419 1
35.7 362 2
14.4 147 3
6.2 63 4
2.1 21 5
0.3 3 9

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 3/79-80

September 18, 2012
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CDh11 Children in HH

How many children under the age of 18 currently live in your household?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

67.8 689 0
12.2 124 1
13.5 137 2
4.0 40 3
1.0 10 4
0.1 1 5
0.1 1 6
0.8 8 7
0.5 5 9

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/column: 4/1

CD15 Employment

We are interested in learning about the different ways people may earn
their living. Last week, were you working full-time, part-time, going
to school, a homemaker or something else?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

44.7 434 1 WORK FULL TIME

10.4 101 2 WORK PART TIME

1.5 15 3 WORK AND GO TO SCHOOL

0.0 0 4 THE ARMED FORCES

1.3 13 5 HAVE A JOB, BUT NOT AT WORK LAST WEEK

4.3 42 6 UNEMPLOYED, LAID OFF, LOOK FOR WORK

19.6 190 7 RETIRED

2.8 28 8 SCHOOL FULL TIME

11.8 115 9 HOMEMAKER

3.5 34 10 DISABLED

0.0 0 90 MISCELLANEOUS: UNABLE TO CLASSIFY
17 98 DO NOT KNOW
27 99 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 99,98
Record/columns: 4/2-3

September 18, 2012
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UN1 Union Member
Are you currently a member of a union or are you represented by a
union?
% N VALUE LABEL
23.9 134 1 YES
76.1 428 5 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
453 Not Applicable
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/4
UN2 Ever Union Member

Have you ever been a member of a union or represented by a union?

% N VALUE
35.6 310 1
64.4 561 5

7 8
3 9
134

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:

Record/column: 4/5

LABEL
YES
NO
DO NO
REFUS
Not A

T KNOW
ED
pplicable

September 18,

2012
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UN3 Union Family
Is anyone else in your household a member of a union or represented
by a union?
% N VALUE LABEL
23.6 209 1 YES
76.4 674 5 NO
14 8 DO NOT KNOW
3 9 REFUSED
116 Not Applicable
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/6
inca More $40,000

To get a picture of people's financial situations,
general range of incomes of all households we interview.
statistical analysis purposes and your answers will be kept strictly

confidential.

we'd like to know the
for

Now, thinking about your household's total annual income from all sources

(including your job),

% N VALUE
71.3 650 1
28.7 262 5

17 8
86 9

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes:

Record/column: 4/7

LABEL
YES
NO

DO NOT KNOW

REFUS

9,8

ED

September 18,

2012

did your household receive $40,000 or more in 20117
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incb

Was

43.
56.

100.

State of the State 62

Less than $20,000

it less than $20,000°7?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

6 113 1 YES
4 146 5 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
753 . Not Applicable

0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/8

Page 99

incca

Less than $30,000

What is less than $30,000°?

100.

% N VALUE LABEL
.2 72 1 YES
8 72 5 NO
2 8 DO NOT KNOW
869 . Not Applicable

0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/9

September 18,
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incc

Less than $10,000

Was it less than $10,000°?

% N VALUE LABEL
38.9 43 1 YES
61.1 67 5 NO
3 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
902 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/10

Page 100

incd

More than $60,000

Was it $60,000 or more?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

75.0 473 1 YES
25.0 158 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
18 9 REFUSED
365 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/11

September 18,
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incf

More than $50,000

Was it $50,000 or more?

% N VALUE LABEL
57.4 90 1 YES
42.6 67 5 NO
1 8 DO NOT KNOW
0 9 REFUSED
857 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/12

Page 101

incg

More than $100,000

Was it more than $100,000°?

oe

N VALUE LABEL

40.1 190 1 YES
59.9 283 5 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
1 9 REFUSED
542 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/13

September 18,
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gan State of the State 62

More than $70,000

Was it more than $70,000°?

o©

N VALUE LABEL

59.2 164 1 YES
40.8 113 5 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED
732 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/14

Page 102

incha

More than $90,000

Was it more than $90,000°?

% N VALUE LABEL
19.6 32 1 YES
80.4 132 5 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
851 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/15

September 18,
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inci More than $150,000

Was it more than $150,000°?

% N VALUE LABEL
32.7 62 1 YES
67.3 127 5 NO
0 8 DO NOT KNOW
826 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/16

NewIncome R Household Income in 11 Categories (new version)

oe

N VALUE LABEL

4.7 43 1 Less than $10,000
7.7 70 2 $10,000-19,999
8.1 74 3 $20,000-29,999
8.2 75 4 $30,000-39,999
9.5 87 5 $40,000-49,999
9.8 90 6 $50,000-59,999
13.1 120 7 $60,000-69,999
14.5 132 8 $70,000-89,999
3.5 32 9 $90,000-99,999
14.0 128 10 $100,000-149,999
6.8 62 11 $150,000 or More
17 98 DO NOT KNOW
86 99 REFUSED

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 98,99
Record/columns: 5/75-76

September 18, 2012
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CD26

How many different phone numbers does your household have,

cell phones?

100.

Data type:

O O O O wwL

o©

O O oy W oy U1

0

N
812
31

Phone Lines

VALUE

O o U W N

1,015 cases

numeric

Missing-data code:

Record/column:

4/19

LABEL

Page 104

not including

X1

Would you say
suburb,

20.
31.
36.

100.

Data type:

O O N O oy U

oe

0

or an

Type Community

you live in a rural community,

urban community?

VALUE

O 0O Jd WwWwdNhHE o

1,015 cases

numeric

Missing-data codes:

Record/column:

4/20

LABEL
OTHER
RURAL
SMALL
A SUB
URBAN

MISCELLANEOUS-UNABLE CLASSIFY

DO NO
REFUS

COMMUNITY
CITY OR TOWN,
URB

COMMUNITY

T KNOW
ED

September 18,

VILLAGE

2012

a small city or town, a
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zipcode Zipcode
What is your zip code?
1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 4/21-25

September 18,

2012
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demo county

County

What county do you live in?

OO O HFHF OOOODODUTOOOODODODODWMORFF OOODODODODODOOHOOODODOODOOORr OoOOoO-Rr
OUoO WVWkHFRFRFEPENOF OJORPRRPORFRFOPMONOJOOMMMOOPMMOORFEJdIJFR,RPEPOODEOODEDNOO

o©

1

5

3

1

N
6
0
1
7
3
1
3
0
5
1
1
4
1
1
0
2
5
0
2
5
0
4
0
8
5
1
0
1
0
1
1
0
4
6
0
5
1
1
1
2
0
39
0

VALUE

<~ U1 wr o

13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73
75
77
79
81
83

LABEL
GAVE CITY ONLY
ALCONA
ALGER
ALLEGAN
ALPENA
ANTRIM
ARENAC
BARAGA
BARRY

BAY
BENZIE
BERRIEN
BRANCH
CALHOUN
CASS
CHARLEVOIX
CHEBOYGAN
CHIPPEWA
CLARE
CLINTON
CRAWFORD
DELTA
DICKINSON
EATON
EMMET
GENESEE
GLADWIN
GOGEBIC
GRAND TRAVERSE
GRATIOT
HILLSDALE
HOUGHTON
HURON
INGHAM
IONIA
IOSCO
IRON
ISABELLA
JACKSON
KALAMAZOO
KALKASKA
KENT
KEWEENAW

September 18,

2012
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=
[oe]

=

N

w

=

~ W

=
O ONUTO OO ODODOOH OO IODIODODODODOOVHFEF WOONOODODOOOODdMOORFEEFEOOO

O U U NN JdJFRP WJdFF OO WOURFOFFWONWWOWONRPFOJWORFEWOWRFEDNOOWREOOO
(@)
NP DR NOUORFRPORFRPONOOORFRFONOOOPORFRE WOBRNDOUUOJOOOWwOoO OO Oo

14
390

85

87

89

91

93

95

97

99
101
103
105
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
16l
163
165
777
999

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric

LAKE
LAPEER
LEELANAU
LENAWEE
LIVINGSTON
LUCE
MACKINAC
MACOMB
MANISTEE
MARQUETTE
MASON
MECOSTA
MENOMINEE
MIDLAND
MISSAUKEE
MONROE
MONTCALM
MONTMORENCY
MUSKEGON
NEWAYGO
OAKLAND
OCEANA
OGEMAW
ONTONAGON
OSCEOLA
O0SCODA
OTSEGO
OTTAWA
PRESQUE ISLE
ROSCOMMON
SAGINAW
ST. CLAIR
ST. JOSEPH
SANILAC
SCHOOLCRAFT
SHIAWASSEE
TUSCOLA
VAN BUREN
WASHTENAW
WAYNE
WEXFORD
DON'T KNOW
REFUSED
Not Applicable

September 18,

2012
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Missing-data code:

Record/columns:

Michigan State of the State 62

999
4/26-28

Page 108

demo Detroit

Live in Detroit

Do you live in the city of Detroit?

% N
55.4 42
44.6 34

939

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

Record/column:

4/29

LABEL
YES
NO

Not Applicable

9,7

cellularz2

In which village,

% N
100.0 556
5

21

432

In which village,

VALUE
0

98

99

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes:

Record/columns:

LABEL

SPECIFY

DO NOT KNOW
REFUSED

Not Applicable

99,098
4/30-31

September 18,

city or township do you reside?

city or township do you reside?

2012
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demo celll Cell Phone

Do you have a cell phone for personal use? Please include
cell phones used for both business and personal use.

o©

N VALUE LABEL

94.7 546 1 YES
5.3 30 2 NO
6 9 REFUSED
432 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,7
Record/column: 4/32

September 18, 2012
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demo celld Thinking about all the phone calls that you receive on your landline
and

Thinking about all the phone calls that you receive on your
landline and cell phone, what percent, between 0 and 100,
are received on your cell phone?

% N VALUE LABEL
4.5 24 1
1.0 5 2
0.0 0 3
0.9 5 4
1.4 7 5
0.1 0 8
6.8 37 10
1.1 6 15
2.3 12 20
1.4 8 25
1.9 10 30
1.1 6 35
1.5 8 40
0.1 1 45
7.0 38 50
0.4 2 60
0.4 2 70
1.6 9 75
2.6 14 80
0.3 2 85
15.9 87 90
3.1 17 95
0.3 2 98
2.1 11 99
41.0 223 100
1.4 8 777 ZERO, NONE
1 999 REFUSED
469 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 999,888
Record/columns: 4/33-35

September 18, 2012
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RI RI
In a couple of months, we'd like to re-contact some of the people
we've spoken with for another interview either over the phone or
on the web. Would you be willing to participate again in a couple
of months?
% N VALUE LABEL
84.6 764 1 YES
15.4 139 5 NO
4 8 DO NOT KNOW
2 9 REFUSED THIS QUESTION
106 . Not Applicable
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/36
RIa RI - Email

Do you have an email address so that we may contact you to do the
survey online instead of by phone?

Your email address will be kept confidential and will only be used
for research purposes.

oe

N VALUE LABEL

47.9 365 1 YES
25.2 192 3 NO, DO NOT WANT TO GIVE EMAIL ADDRESS OUT
26.9 205 5 NO, HAVE NO EMATL
2 9 REFUSED THIS QUESTION
251 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,8
Record/column: 4/37

September 18, 2012
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contacts contacts
% N VALUE LABEL

25.8 262 1

3.6 36 10
1.2 13 11
2.2 22 12
0.6 6 13
0.7 7 14
0.0 0 15
0.4 4 16
0.0 0 17
15.7 160 2

13.0 132 3

7.2 73 4

9.7 99 5

6.1 62 6

6.2 63 7

4.9 50 8

2.7 28 9

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 5/18-19

September 18, 2012
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length Interview Length
% N VALUE LABEL
0.7 7 13
1.4 14 14
2.5 26 15
3.3 33 16
9.2 94 17
13.0 132 18
11.3 115 19
10.5 106 20
8.7 88 21
5.6 57 22
7.6 77 23
5.4 55 24
2.6 26 25
2.6 27 26
1.8 18 27
1.3 14 28
3.0 30 29
1.0 10 30
0.6 6 31
0.9 9 32
0.8 8 33
0.3 3 34
0.5 5 35
0.9 9 36
0.4 4 37
0.0 0 38
0.1 1 39
0.1 1 40
0.1 1 41
0.4 4 42
0.0 0 43
0.2 2 45
0.0 0 47
0.0 0 48
0.0 0 50
0.2 2 51
0.0 0 58
0.1 1 70
0.0 0 84
0.0 0 85
2.6 27

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character

September 18, 2012
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Record/columns: 5/20-23

September 18, 2012



Michigan

idate
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State of

o©
=

the State 62

Interview Date

VALUE

06122012
06132012
06142012
06152012
06162012
06172012
06182012
06192012
06202012
06212012
06222012
06232012
06242012
06252012
06262012
06272012
06282012
06292012
06302012
07012012
07022012
07032012
07052012
07062012
07072012
07082012
07092012
07102012
07112012
07122012
07132012
07142012
07152012
07162012
07172012
07182012
07192012
07202012
07212012
07222012
07232012
07242012
07252012
07262012
07272012

LABEL

September 18,

2012
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16 07282012
18 07292012
43 07302012
28 07312012
15 08012012
25 08022012
3 08032012
9 08042012
08052012
51 08062012
31 08072012
15 08082012
11 08092012
10 08102012
6 08112012
13 08122012
0 08132012

100.0 1,015 cases

ORPORRPRFEWUOROONREN.S R P
OCWMHNOR B®OOWWOWWOU U JdJN W™
[

w

Data type: character
Record/columns: 5/24-31

September 18, 2012
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iwer Interviewer
% N VALUE LABEL

0.1 1 18

0.1 1 41leo
2.6 27 451
0.8 8 506
0.0 0 596
0.2 2 598
2.4 24 618
0.9 9 638
0.7 7 660
3.8 38 675
0.1 1 700
0.1 1 738
2.6 26 740
1.4 14 752
2.2 23 758
1.0 10 765
0.0 0 78

1.4 14 780
0.5 5 781
0.1 1 784
6.3 64 785
1.3 13 789
0.0 0 79

0.1 1 790
2.6 26 791
5.4 55 794
2.7 28 797
5.3 54 799
0.4 4 801
2.5 25 802
0.5 5 808
5.1 52 809
2.6 26 810
1.2 12 813
1.0 10 814
2.2 22 816
1.1 11 817
5.1 52 818
3.5 36 819
0.7 7 820
0.4 4 822
0.9 9 823
4.2 42 824
0.3 3 825
0.2 2 827

September 18, 2012
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0.2 2 842
9.8 100 854
2.7 28 876
3.6 37 967
7.6 77 979

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 5/32-34

Page 118

males Males

% N VALUE LABEL
11.0 111 0
42 .5 431 1
12.9 131 2
3.6 37 3
0.1 1 4
30.0 304

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 5/35-36

females Females

% N VALUE LABEL
3.9 40 0
53.6 544 1
11.7 119 2
0.7 7 3
0.1 1 4
30.0 304

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: character
Record/columns: 5/37-38

September 18,

2012
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races Respondent Race

Recoded race of respondent (multiple responses coded
to a single group)

o©

N VALUE LABEL

83.0 820 1 White
12.2 120 2 African American
0.0 0 3 Hawaiian Pacific Islander
1.7 17 4 Asian
3.1 31 5 Native American
28 . Not Applicable

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric

Record/column: 5/43

agecat Rs age in categories

oe

N VALUE LABEL

14.4 140 1 18 - 24 Yrs
4.7 46 2 25 - 29 Yrs
11.8 116 3 30 - 39 Yrs
15.4 150 4 40 - 49 Yrs
21.2 207 5 50 - 59 Yrs
8.9 87 6 60 - 64 Yrs
23.6 230 7 65 or older
39 9 REFUSED
100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: 9
Record/column: 5/44
adjwt Weight adj for phones adults race gender age within region

1,015 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.0161-11.5025)

Data type: numeric
Decimals: 4

Missing-data code: 0.0000
Record/columns: 5/46-52

September 18, 2012
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msueregn Region code based on MSU Extension Groupings
% N VALUE LABEL
3.3 34 1 Up
5.1 51 2 NORTH LP
15.3 155 3 W. CENTRAL
8.8 89 4 E. CENTRAL
14.0 142 5 SOUTHWEST
53.5 544 6 SOUTHEAST URBAN

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: O
Record/column: 5/54

msuewt weight by MSU region
1,015 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.0037-19.2356)
Data type: numeric

Decimals: 4
Record/columns: 5/56-62

statewt Weight for Statewide Estimates
1,015 cases (Range of valid codes: 0.0063-33.0756)
Data type: numeric

Decimals: 4
Record/columns: 5/64-70

rac3 Race 3 categories
% N VALUE LABEL
83.0 820 1 White
12.2 120 2 African American
4.8 47 3 Other
28 0 Refuse-Not codable

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data codes: 9,0
Record/column: 5/71

September 18, 2012
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AGE Age of Respondent

o©

N VALUE LABEL

1.7 17 18
0.8 8 19
2.5 25 20
3.0 29 21
0.3 3 22
4.8 47 23
1.3 13 24
2.0 20 25
0.9 9 26
0.7 7 27
0.3 3 28
0.7 7 29
1.1 11 30
0.7 7 31
1.1 11 32
0.1 1 33
3.3 33 34
0.5 5 35
1.3 13 36
0.9 9 37
1.3 13 38
1.3 13 39
0.3 3 40
1.5 14 41
2.4 23 42
1.3 13 43
0.1 1 44
1.1 10 45
1.6 16 46
1.7 17 47
1.4 14 48
4.0 39 49
2.3 22 50
2.8 27 51
2.1 21 52
3.7 36 53
1.0 10 54
2.2 22 55
1.9 19 56
1.3 13 57
1.7 16 58
2.2 22 59
4.6 45 60
1.1 11 61
1.5 15 62

September 18, 2012
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0.9 9 63
0.7 7 64
2.2 21 65
2.9 28 66
0.9 9 67
3.2 31 68
2.5 24 69
0.7 7 70
0.7 7 71
0.7 7 72
1.5 14 73
0.4 4 74
1.0 10 75
0.5 5 76
0.7 7 77
0.7 7 78
1.0 10 79
1.2 12 80
0.5 5 81
0.6 6 82
0.3 3 83
0.2 2 84
0.1 1 85
0.1 1 86
0.3 3 87
0.1 1 88
0.1 1 89
0.0 0 90
0.0 0 91
0.4 3 92
0.1 1 94
0.0 0 95
39 0 REFUSED/MISSING

100.0 1,015 cases
Data type: numeric

Missing-data code: O
Record/columns: 5/72-73

September 18, 2012
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imprace
% N
83.2 845
12.1 123
4.7 47

Respondent Race with Imputation for missing data

VALUE
1
2
3

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: O

LABEL
White
African American
Other

123

Record/column: 5/74
sample Sample source of Respondent
% N VALUE LABEL
10.5 106 1 S-60 Re-Interview
59.7 606 2 S-62 New Respondent
29.8 303 3 S-62 Cell phone Respondent

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: O

Record/column:

5/717

educati4
% N
3.9 40
16.2 163
45.8 462
34.0 343
8

Respondents Level of Education

VALUE

O w N

100.0 1,015 cases

Data type: numeric
Missing-data code: O

Record/column:

5/78

LABEL

< H.S.

H.S. Grad
Some College
College+t

September 18, 2012



